Total equity 2,214,679 256,923

Non-current liabilities
Pension obligations 6,267 727
Deferred taxes 1,041,822 120,861
Long-term abandonment provision 8,630,750 1,001,247
Provisions for other liabilities

Intercompany debt 22,757,980 2,640,137

Current liabilities
Trade creditors 294,633 34,180
Accrued public charges and indirect taxes 2,799 325
Short-term debt to group companies 325,030 37,706

Total liabilities 33,059,281 3,835,183

256,645

256,923

120,861
1,001,247

727

2,640,137

34,180
325

37,706

3,835,183

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 35,273,961 4,092,107 4,092,107
* Underlift has been reclassified to other short-term receivables based on information from Hess Norge

62

9.4 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement

BP Norge Hess Norge Pro Forma for
notes to IFRS Notes to IFRS BP Acquisition

Income statement 2016 Aker BP BP Norge IFRS Pro forma and Pro Pro forma for and Pro
Forma Hess Norge IFRS Pro forma Forma and Hess

(USD 1 000) (IFRS) (NGAAP)(3) adjustments adjustments adjustments BP Acquisition (NGAAP)(2) adjustments adjustments adjustments Acquisition

Operating revenues and expenses
Petroleum revenues 1,129,939 619,199 18,189 1 1,767,327 424,484 (7,251) 1 2,184,561
Other operating revenues (12,242) 945,584 43,732 (866,217) 2 110,857 (16) 110,841

Total operating revenues 1,117,697 1,564,783 61,921 (866,217) 1,878,185 424,468 (7,251) 2,295,402

Exploration expenses 138,878 3,100 141,978 141,978
Production costs 166,219 357,825 4,462 1,2,4 528,505 248,540 (7,276) 1,2 769,769
Depreciation and amortization 495,876 284,042 (78,698) (116,706) 3,4 584,514 327,766 (63,839) (204,247) 3,4 644,194
Impairments 71,375 71,375 71,375
Provision for decommissioning 539,542 (539,542) 4
Other operating expenses 24,549 10,476 35,025 20,531 226 6 55,782

Total operating expenses 896,897 1,194,984 (613,779) (116,706) 1,361,398 596,837 (71,115) (204,021 ) 1,683,098

Operating profit (loss) 220,800 369,799 675,700 (749,511) 516,787 (172,369) 63,864 204,021 612,304

Interest income 5,516 8,297 13,813 231 14,044
Other financial income 64,068 64,068 2,976 67,043
Interest expenses 89,438 25,747 (24,272) 5 90,913 115,322 (70,307) 7 135,928
Other financial expenses 81,101 13,109 39,973 39,088 4 173,271 58,305 5,386 4 236,962

Net financial items (100,955) (30,559) (39,973) (14,816) (186,303) (170,421) - 64,920 (291,803)

Profit I (loss) before taxes 119,844 339,239 635,727 (764,327) 330,484 (342,789) 63,864 268,942 320,501

Taxes (+)/tax income (-) 84,874 (372,688) 476,977 66,610 6 255,772 (189,142) 31,626 172,689 8 270,944

Net income 34,971 711,928 158,750 (830,937) 74,712 (153,647) 32,239 96,253 49,556

63

(1) Income statement information for BP Norge for the year ended December 31,2016 was converted from NOK to
U.S. dollars using the average exchange rate for the eleven months ended November 30, 2016 of USD1.00 to
NOK8.3839, as published by the Central Bank of Norway. In addition, certain reclassifications have been made
within operating expense classifications by the Company to make the BP Norge income statement comparable to
that of Aker BP.

(2) Income statement information for Hess Norge for the year ended December 31,2016 was converted from NOK to
U. S. dollars using the average exchange rate for the year ended December 31, 2016 of USD1.00 to NOK8. 3987, as
published by the Central Bank of Norway. In addition, certain reclassifications have been made within operating
expenses and financial items by the Company to make the Hess BP income statement comparable to that of Aker
BP.

Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of financial position

Notes to
IFRS and Pro Forma

Pro Forma as of
31.12.2016 Aker BP Hess Norge IFRS Pro Forma adjustment 31 December
(USD 1 000) (IFRS) (NGAAP)(3) adjustments adj ustments s 2016

ASSETS

Intangible assets
Goodwill 1,846,971 178,818 5 2,025,789
Capitalized exploration expenditures 395,260 5 395,260
Other intangible assets 1,332,813 484,176 5 1,816,989
Deferred tax assets 1,860,571 5,8 1,860,571

Tangible fixed assets
Property, plant and equipment 4,441,796 3,901,005 (3,008,416) 4,5 5,334,385

Financial assets
Long-term receivables 47,171 7,951 55,122

Other non-current assets 12,894 12,894

Total non-current assets 8,076,905 3,908,955 (484,850) 11,501,010

Inventories
Inventories 69,434 14,000 83,434

Receivables

Accounts receivable 170,000 72,703 242,703

Other short-term receivables 422,932 40,123 463,055

Tax receivables 400,638 400,638

Cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents 115,286 56,325 171,611

Total current assets 1,178,290 183,151 - - 1,361,440

TOTAL ASSETS 9,255,195 4,092,107 - (484,850) 12,862,452

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Share capital 54,349 278 2,386 5 57,013

Share premium 3,150,567 256,645 (11,150) 250,614 5,6 3,646,675

Other equity (755,709) (226) 5,6 (755,935)

Total equity 2,449,207 256,923 (11,150) 252,773 2,947,753

Non-current liabilities

64

4,092,107 (484,850)

Deferred taxes 1,045,542 120,861 11,053 (132,323) 5,8 1,045,133

Long-term abandonment provision 2,080,940 1,001,247 277,738 3,4,5 3,359,925

Provisions for other liabilities 218,562 727 97 131,169 2, 5 350,556

Long-term bonds 510,337 510,337

Long-term derivatives 35,659 35,659

Intercompany debt 2,640,137 (2,640,137)

Other interest-bearing debt 2,030,209 1,624,066 5,7 3,654,275

Current liabilities
Trade creditors 88,156 34,180 122,336
Accrued public charges and indirect
taxes 39,048 325 39,373

Tax payable 92,661 92,661

Short-term derivatives 5,049 5,049

Short-term debt to group companies 37,706 (37,706)

Short-term abandonment provision 75,981 75,981

Other current liabilities 583,844 39,569 5,6 623,413

Total liabilities 6,805,988 3,835,183 11,150 (737,623) 9,914,698

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 9,255,195 12,862,452

(3) Statement of financial position information for Hess Norge as for the year ended December 31, 2016 was
converted from NOK to U.S. dollars using the period end exchange rate of USD1.00 to NOK8.6200, as published
by the Central Bank of Norway. In addition, certain reclassifications have been made within tangible fixed
assets, receivables and non-current liabilities by the Company to make the Hess Norge statement of financial
position comparable to that of Aker BP.

Notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information related to the BP